DATA SHEET
SEMICONDUCTOR
 H
BZX84C Series
ZENER DIODE
FEATURES
Power dissipation

ZZT @
IZr
ZZK @
IZK
IZK IR @ VR
Temperature
Coefficient of Zener
Voltage
@ IZT =5mA
(mV/℃)
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Mom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA μA V Min Max
BZX84C2V4W KRB 2.4 2.2 2.6 5.0 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C2V7W KRC 2.7 2.5 2.9 5.0 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V0W KRD 3.0 2.8 3.2 5.0 95 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V3W KRE 3.3 3.1 3.5 5.0 95 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V6W KRF 3.6 3.4 3.8 5.0 90 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V9W KRG 3.9 3.7 4.1 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C4V3W KRH 4.3 4.0 4.6 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C4V7W KR1 4.7 4.4 5.0 5.0 80 600 1.0 3.0 2.0 -3.5 0.2
BZX84C5V1W KR2 5.1 4.8 5.4 5.0 60 500 1.0 2.0 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX84C5V6W KR3 5.6 5.2 6.0 5.0 40 480 1.0 1.0 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX84C6V2W KR4 6.2 5.8 6.6 5.0 10 400 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX84C6V8W KR5 6.8 6.4 7.2 5.0 15 150 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX84C7V5W KR6 7.5 7.0 7.9 5.0 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX84C8V2W KR7 8.2 7.7 8.7 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX84C9V1W KR8 9.1 8.5 9.6 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX84C10W KR9 10 9.4 10.6 5.0 20 100 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
Min Max Min Max
A 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039

O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,m
A
BZX84C11W KP1 11 10.4 11.6 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX84C12W KP2 12 11.4 12.7 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX84C13W KP3 13 12.4 14.1 5.0 30 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX84C15W KP4 15 13.8 15.6 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX84C16W KP5 16 15.3 17.1 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX84C18W KP6 18 16.8 19.1 5.0 45 200 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX84C20W KP7 20 18.8 21.2 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX84C22W KP8 22 20.8 23.3 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
BZX84C24W KP9 24 22.8 25.6 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
BZX84C27W KPA 27 25.1 28.9 2.0 80 250 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
BZX84C30W KPB 30.0 28.0 32.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
BZX84C33W KPC 33.0 31.0 35.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 23.1 37.4 33.4
BZX84C36W KPD 36.0 34.0 38.0 2.0 90 325 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX84C39W KPE 39.0 37.0 41.0 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
Notes:1. Tested with pulses,300µs pulse width,2% duty cycle.
2. = 1KHz.
BZX84C Series